DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-956493

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

Pgs=2

11/16/2020 01:53 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN: 1319-03-311-005

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20009758-RB When Recorded Return To:

Charlotte Xi P.O. Box 12127

Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Mail Tax Statements to: Charlotte Xi P.O. Box 12127 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dexing Wu, spouse of the grantee herein, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and convey to Charlotte Xi, a married woman, as her sole and separate property all that real property situate in the City of Genoa, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 64, in Block A, of Genoa Lakes #3, Unit 1, a Planned Unit Development, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on January 13th, 1995, as Document No. 354349.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1319-03-311-005

It is the intent of Grantor herein to divest Himself of any right, title and interest in and to the above described real property including any community property interest.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

	Page 2 of the Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20009758-RB	Λ
	Dated this 13 day of November, 2020.	
	Dexing Wu	\\
	STATE OF NEVADA CAUPOIZUIA	\ \
	COUNTY OF <u>CL DORADO</u>	-11
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 3 day of ACC EMBELL,	20 <u>2</u> , By
\	Motary Public COLLEEN KARCHER COMM. #2311920	
	My Commission Expires 11/16/2023	
and the same of th		
/		
١,		
١,		

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

1. Assesso	NEVADA ION OF VALUI or Parcel Numbe I-311-005	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
a)	Property: ant Land by do/Twnhse dy Bldg. f) cultural hy er:	2-4 Plex  Comm'l/Ind'l	Ce Docum	ent/Instrument I	Page
b. Deed c. Trans d. Real 4. IF EXEN a. Tran b. Expl 5. Partial I The undersig 375.110, tha	fer Tax Value: Property Transfe MPTION CLAIMI sfer Tax Exempt ain Reason for E nterest: Percent ned declares ar t the Information	er Tax Due:  ED:  tion, per NRS 375.090, Sei  exemption: 1st degree con  age Being Transferred: 10  ad acknowledges, under per provided is correct to te	ction: <u>5</u> sanguinity or 00.00% enalty of pegi	ury, pursuant to eir information	NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be
parties agree result in a per	the disallowand the high the h	if called upon to substantice of any claimed exemption tax due plus interest at and severally liable for any	ion, or other o 1% per month	determination of a. Pursuant to	f additional tax due, may
Signature _	Clarlo	the le		Capacity:	
SELLER (GR	ANTOR) INFOR			ANTEE) INFOF (REQUIRED)	RMATION
Print Name:	Dexing Wu		Print Name:	Charlotte Xi, a sole and sepa	married woman, as her rate property
Address:	P.O. Box 1212	7	Address:	P.O. Box 1212	
City:	Zephyr Cove		City:	Zephyr Cove	
State:	NV	Zip: 89448	State:	NV	Zip: 89448
COMPANY/	PERSON REQU	ESTING RECORDING (R	equired if not	seller or buye	ц
Print Name:	First Centen	nial Title Company of Neva	ada Esc.#:	20009758-RB	
Address:		iew Dr. Ste 100			
City	Reno		Zip:	89519	
y					

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED